PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David C. Gelvin	01/12/2001
Lewis D. Gilrod	01/12/2001
William J. Kaiser	01/12/2001
William M. Merrill	01/12/2001
Fredric Newberg	01/23/2001
Gregory J. Pottie	01/12/2001
Anton I. Sipos	01/12/2001
Sandeep Vardhan	01/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensoria Corporation
Street Address:	200 Corporate Point
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12710218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 32ND FLOOR

PATENT

REEL: 023971 FRAME: 0963

1271021

501099183

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08-880-US5-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Ciesielski
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment1#page1.tif source=assignment1#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023971 FRAME: 0964

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	espond to a collection of inform	ation unless it displays a valid OMB control number
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number 21200-702			Docket Number 21200-702
Whereas, the undersigned:			
1. GELVIN, David C. 2. 2320 Willow Brook Road Escondido, CA. 92029	GIROD, Lewis D. 4049 Cumberland Avenue Los Angeles, CA. 90027	 KAISER, William J. 15520 Casiano Court Los Angeles, CA. 900 	4. MERRILL, William M. 11160 Westminster Ave. #2 Los Angeles, CA. 90077
11944 Avenida Sivrita	POTTIE, Gregory T . 12548 Brooklake Street Los Angeles, CA. 90066	7. SIPOS, Anton I. 3516 Sawtelle Bouleva Los Angeles, CA. 900	
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have inve	ented certain new and useful impr	ovements in	
APPARATUS FOR I	NTERNETWORKED WIRELI	ESS INTEGRATED NET	VORK SENSORS (WINS)
	or United States Patent was filed or a United States Patent was exe		olication No. <u>09/684,706</u>
WHEREAS, Sensoria Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 200 Corporate Point, Suite 100, Culver City, California 90230, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in cons from said Assignee:	ideration of good and valuable co	nsideration acknowledged b	y said Inventors to have been received in full
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.			
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
 The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. 			
4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:			
Date: 1/(2/200)		David C. Gelvin	<u>~~</u>
Date: 1/12/2001	angurera annual annual an an annual an an annual an an annual an annual an annual an annual an annual an annua	Jerry V Lewis D. Girod	in .
Date: 1/12/2001	***************************************	William J. Kaiser	
Date: 1/12/2001		William M. Merrill	hill
Date: 1/23/01		Fri U	
1		Fredric Newberg	- \

Date:	(12/01	Drew Pottie
Date:	112/01	Gregory J. Pottie
Date:	1/12/87	Anton I. Sipós
		Sandeep Vardhan

 $C:\ \ Nr Portbl\ \ PALib 1\ \ CB 9\ \ 1271172_1.DOC$

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

PATENT

REEL: 023971 FRAME: 0966